

WPSB No.259 of 2020

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. M.K. Goyal, learned counsel for the respondents.

Let defect be remove within a week.

List after the defect is removed.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Lok Pal Singh, J.)

11.09.2020

Sanjay