

WPSB No.259 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble R. C. Khulbe, J.

Shri Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri M.K. Goyal, learned counsel for respondent no.5.

Shri Goyal undertakes to appear for respondent nos.1 to 4 also.

Heard learned counsels.

Issue *rule nisi*.

Post for hearing in the usual course.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by then.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.)

21.09.2020

R.D.