

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No.259 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. M.K. Goyal, learned counsel for the respondents, through video conferencing. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead Canara Bank, as party respondent, which reportedly has been merged into Syndicate Bank. 4. Amended memo be filed within one week. 5. Newly impleaded respondent shall be served through Mr. M.K. Goyal, learned counsel for the respondents. 6. List this case on 21.03.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) SK (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 05.03.2024

--	--	--	--